

OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

PROCLAMATION

ZODIAC SEATS US LLC- MANUFACTURER SPOTLIGHT

MAY 15, 2018

- WHEREAS: ZODIAC SEATS US LLC has been in Gainesville for more than 50 years, opening locally in 1967, and is the premier manufacturer of airline seats; and
- WHEREAS: ZODIAC SEATS US LLC is Gainesville's largest manufacturer occupying 500,000 sq feet on 36 acres and Gainesville's largest employer with more than 1,200 employees; and
- WHEREAS: ZODIAC SEATS US LLC employees voluntarily donate a portion of their income to give back to the community through the ZSUS Community Involvement Program. Past recipients include: Cooke County United Way, Boys and Girls Club, Cooke County Special Olympics, JW Foundation, Gainesville, Lindsay and Callisburg ISD's, Kiwanis, American Cancer Society, CASA, Abigails Arm's and Medal of Honor Host City Program; and
- WHEREAS: ZODIAC SEATS US LLC is a founding member of the Cooke County Manufacturers Consortium, working to create student pathways to fill the talent pipeline for our local companies. They are committed to inspire students to learn about careers in advanced manufacturing technology where education can result in good paying jobs close to home.

NOW, THEREFORE:

RE: I, Jim Goldsworthy, Mayor of the City of Gainesville, do hereby proclaim the 15th day of May 2018, to be a celebration of the May Spotlight Manufacturer

ZODIAC SEATS US LLC

in Gainesville, Texas, and urge all citizens to extend thanks for the many ways this manufacturer contributes to our community spirit. Totally Texas. All American.

In witness whereof I have hereunto set my hand and caused this seal to be affixed.

Jim Goldsworthy, Mayor.